



City of Delray Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1129 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Request Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 9/23/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 10/19/2021 Final action:

Title: APPROVAL TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT VALUE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$139,555 FOR THE

PURCHASE OF ADDITIONAL HEALTH SCREENING PHYSICALS THROUGH MARCH 1, 2022.

FOR THE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT AND POLICE DEPARTMENT

Sponsors: Fire Rescue Department, Purchasing Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Report, 2. City of Jacksonville Contract, 3. Executed Agreement and Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TO: Mayor and Commissioners FROM: L. Keith Tomey III, Fire Chief THROUGH: Terrence R. Moore, ICMA-CM

DATE: October 19, 2021

APPROVAL TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT VALUE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$139,555 FOR THE PURCHASE OF ADDITIONAL HEALTH SCREENING PHYSICALS THROUGH MARCH 1, 2022, FOR THE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT AND POLICE DEPARTMENT

Recommended Action:

Motion to approve an increase to the contract value in the estimated amount of \$139,555 through March 1, 2022, with Life Extension Clinics, Inc. d/b/a Life Scan Wellness Centers for the purchase of health screening physicals.

Background:

On March 2, 2018, the City of Jacksonville (Jacksonville) entered into a one-year agreement with Life Extension Clinics, Inc. d/b/a Life Scan Wellness Centers (Life Scan Wellness Centers) for health screening physicals (Jacksonville Contract). The initial term of the Jacksonville Contract was valid through March 1, 2019, with the option to renew for up to an additional three (3), one-year options. Jacksonville subsequently exercised the renewal options. The agreement will expire on March 1, 2022.

On January 15, 2019, the City approved resolution 15-19 to award an agreement with Life Scan Wellness Centers for health screening physicals utilizing the City of Jacksonville contract.

The Fire-Rescue Department and the Police Department currently use this Agreement and are requesting an increase in spending authority in the total amount of \$139,555. The potential usage of the Agreement by the Police Department and the increase in the number of Fire-Rescue health

File #: 21-1129, Version: 1

screening physicals by the Fire Rescue Department were not contemplated when the agreement was originally taken to City Commission for approval in 2019.

Extended Contract Value		
January 15 - March 1, 2019	\$10,450	
March 2, 2019 - March 1, 2020	\$62,700	
March 2, 2020 - March 1, 2021	\$62,700	
March 2, 2021 - March 1, 2022	\$52,700	
Original Contract Amount Appro	\$198,000	
Increase Request thru this Action	\$139,555	
Total Revised Estimated Cont	\$338,105	

City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Funding Source/Financial Impact:

Funding is available from account numbers:

001-22-150-526.31-90	Professional Services
Fire-Rescue Department Accounts	
Police Department Accounts	

Time Sensitive:

No time sensitivity concern.